PROPOSAL 

July 8, 2024 

RE: Sampson Creek CDD - Aquatics PH2 
Proposal 2024-07 

Mr. Acree: 

I am pleased to offer my proposal to perform the scope of work provided in the 
construction documents dated 3/20/24 provided by Matthews in the amount of 

$289,400.00 (Two hundred eighty-nine thousand four 
hundred dollars and zero cents). 

The scope of work shall include all items shown per plans, including… 

- Demo and removal of the existing pavers, retaining walls, concrete steps, and 
concrete ramp. 

- Construction of new retaining walls, stair, and ramp walls to match existing.

[...]

are responsible for the actions and behavior of their Guests and any harm caused by their Guests 
to District Property. 

Except as otherwise stated herein, the following policies govern the use of the Amenity Center: 

1. The annual user fee for the non-exclusive right to use the Amenity Center by a non-
resident is Three Thousand Five Hundred and Nine Dollars ($3,509.00). 

2. Two Amenity Center Access Cards will be issued to each Patron. There is a Twenty-Five 
Dollar ($25.00) charge to replace lost, damaged, or stolen Amenity Center Access Cards 
except as set forth herein. 

3. Patron households are limited to a maximum of four (4) Guests at any time.